DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ł ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345523	B. WING		· · · ·	09/	30/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SAL HEALTH CARE/R	AMSEUR		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	FC	000			
F 371 SS=E	,		F3	371	F371 The following was accomplished the residents found to have been affected by the practice: No residents were found to be affected by the practice. The glasses were immediately		10-28-13
	by: Based on observat facility failed to keep degrees Fahrenheit tray line, failed to dr drinking glasses in monitor frozen food Findings include: 1) On 9/25/2013 a	t 4:55PM a calibrated facility		1	rewashed and air dried properly. The chicken tenders which were o proper temperature at the start of food service but failed to meet protemperature half way through the service were immediately discarde another protein was substituted. The cellophane bag inside the froz box was dated and labeled. The b frozen vegetables did have an opedate and a discard date on the out. The following was accomplished those residents having the potent.	the oper ed and en ox of n eside.	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	of the hot foods on tenders registered of collard greens regist Fahrenheit, the mas degrees Fahrenheit registered 155.5 de	sed to check the temperature the steam table. The chicken 140 degrees Fahrenheit, the stered 176 degrees shed potatoes registered 164 to the pureed chicken grees Fahrenheit, the ground 185 degrees Fahrenheit and			be affected by the practice: All dietary staff was in-serviced on 10-13 by the FSD on proper dryin glassware, with emphasis on the n to air dry and not stack.	10- g of	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

umstatos 1

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345523	B. WING		· 	09/30/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316					
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) - COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	degrees Fahrenheit checked until the tanother 15 second increase in tempe taken by the Dieta. The tray line b 9/25/2013. On the same date calibrated facility threcheck the tempes steam table. All for temperature above except for the chick 128 degrees Fahrenside of the steam stopped at 128 deseconds was given to ensure adequate temperature. Temporatures of the residents; and the residents; and the resident's. On 9/26/2013, 9:0 conducted with the Administrator. The temperatures show Fahrenheit and abhave been trained maintaining hot for above 135 degree.	es soup registered 175.5 it. The temperatures were hermometer stopped and is was allotted for any further rature. Temperatures were ry Manager (DM). egan operation at 5:00PM on 9/25/2013 at 5:30PM a hermometer was used to rature of the hot foods on the rods registered at a safe a 135 degrees Fahrenheit ken tenders which registered enheit and were at the far right rable. Once the thermometer gree Fahrenheit another 20 in to measure the temperature the time was given to measure to peratures were taken by the was notified of the low the chicken tenders they were steam table and not served to ther hot meat was provided to DAM a staff interview was to DM and the facility to DM reported that the hot food ald range from 135 degrees to DM indicated that all staff and in- serviced regarding to temperatures on steam table	F3	at the second of	The dietary staff was immediated aware of the failure to label and the frozen food packaging by the formal in-service was held for a lietary staff on 10-10-13 by the livhich included the requirements abeling and dating even the inside backaging of frozen food. All dietary staff was in-serviced of 0-0-13 by the FSD on the requiremaintain proper holding temperatures hroughout the meal service. The following measures and systemages were made to ensure the practice does not occur. Notifications/signs will be posted lish drying area as a constant reso dietary staff to air dry and not glasses. FSD or designee will observed in the process of the FSD or designee will continue the process of the following measures and systematic for the labeling and dating the process of the proces	date FSD. all FSD s for de on 10- nent to ature temic nat the d in the minder stack erve e to ng of es en date	レンスターイプ	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345523	B. WING		09/30/20 ⁻	13	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMP	X5) PLETION ATE	
F 371	washed plastic drindrying stacked with plastic tray and the the bottom layer of counter; moisture viglasses. When brothe DM replied that been stacked to drive glasses) would DM also notified all glasses in this man should not be done. On 9/26/2013, 9:00 conducted with the Administrator. The (glasses) are supplied and not preported that "I do the drying of the glasse placed them when they are wet, staff have been trained and uter in kitchen service. 3) On 9/23/2013 tour was completed of the kitchen and in the freezer that horiginal box, opened the kitchen area was available. Tour of the kitchen area was available. Tour of the stage of the kitchen area was available. Tour of the stage of the kitchen area was available. Tour of the stage of the kitchen area was available. Tour of the stage	king glasses were noted to be ten of them drying on a solid other ten stacked on top of glasses on top of a metal was noted inside all of the bught to the DM's attention, the glasses shouldn't have y in that manner and that they I have to be re-washed. The of the kitchen staff that drying mer was inappropriate and that they have to be staff that drying mer was inappropriate and the staff interview was	F 37	The cook will check and record temperatures of foods halfway through the food service as well as continuitake and record food temperatures the beginning of food service. Food not maintaining safe temperatures of course, be discarded. A temperature recording form is in place. This is in part of our routine QA system in the Dietary Department. The following monitoring initiative been put in place to ensure that the correction is achieved and sustain and the corrective action is evaluated for its effectiveness. The FSD or designee will actively observe and document the use of the proper drying technique 5 times was at different times for 4 weeks. At one meal 5 times a week, the FS designee will also take food temperatures halfway through the service to ensure the accuracy of the temperature and to ensure that for holding temperatures remain with safe parameters. The FSD or designee will monitor for and record the labeling and dating inner wrappings of frozen food, 5 times weekly for 4 weeks.	ng to s at ds will, ature now ne e has 10-28 ne ed nted the eekly Food he od in or g of	¥-('¬>	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345523	B. WING _	and the same of th	09	/30/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7166 JORDON ROAD RAMSEUR, NC 27316			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	opened and replace DM when notified the items when op them to monitor for burns. The DM all kitchen of the nee items once they have on 9/26/2013, 9:0 conducted with the	coved from the original box, ced unlabeled or dated. The of the findings indicated that bened should have a date on or safety and to prevent freezer so notified the staff in the d to date and label all food ave been opened. OAM a staff interview was a DM and the facility	F 37	Results of the audits will be pr to the QA Committee and integ into the QA program. Revision POC, based on the audits or ch the audits will occur as deemed necessary by the QA Committee	grated s to the anges to		
F 431 SS=D	Administrator. The staff are to label a ". The DM indicate trained and in-ser dating foods that it 483.60(b), (d), (e) LABEL/STORE DI The facility must e a licensed pharma of records of recei controlled drugs in accurate reconcilia records are in order controlled drugs is reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accorda professional princical appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with facility must store a	DM also indicated that " the nd date all food that is opened. ed that all staff have been viced regarding labeling and	F 43	The following corrective action accomplished for the resident have been affected by the pra The medication was removed from cart and sent to the pharmacy destruction on 9-26-13 by the Marmacy by the DON. Based seven day observation period, resident had no negative outcomes and systemic changes mensure that the deficient praction occur:	found to ctice: from the for DON. on a the ome as a se. put in ade to	10-28-13	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345523	B. WING		09/	30/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
UNIVER	SAL HEALTH CARE/R	AMSEUR		RAMSEUR, NC 27316			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431		ge 4 t only authorized personnel to	F 431				
	have access to the The facility must prepermanently affixed controlled drugs list Comprehensive Dru Control Act of 1976 abuse, except wher package drug distri	keys. Divide separately locked, compartments for storage of ed in Schedule II of the ag Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to a the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the inimal and a missing dose can	,	All licensed nurses were in-service the DON or ADON 10-8-13 regardi the storage of liquid Neurontin an pharmacy policy for medication storage. This in-service was mandatory and signatures were required. Newly licensed staff will be alerted to this requirement. Medication that cor the "Refrigerate" sticker from pha must be placed in the refrigerator	3-13 regarding eurontin and the edication edication edication ndatory and ed. Newly hired erted to this ion that contains er from pharmacy		
	by: Based on observatifacility failed to correct facility failed to correct facility failed to correct four medication of four medication of the specifications were bottle and indicated be stored in the refrestore refrigerated, 2 degrees - 46 degrees. An observation of the was made on 9/25/medication cart was the medication store 300 hall. One opened 250mg/5ml was observed medications. The become temperature.	PM the manufacturer 's noted to be attached to the the liquid gabapentin was to igerator. The label read " degrees - 8 degrees C (36		the medication room by the licens nurse who receives the medication from the pharmacy. During the current routine month medication cart checks, any medications in liquid form will be assessed by the DON or designee to proper storage. The following monitoring initiat was put in place to ensure that the correction is achieved, sustained, implemented and evaluated for it effectiveness. One time per week for 8 weeks the DON or designee will audit all medication carts to ensure that liquidications are stored correctly.	nly for lve e	p-2813	

PRINTED: 11/26/2013 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 345523 B. WING 09/30/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7166 JORDON ROAD UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/RAMSEUR RAMSEUR, NC 27316 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY The results of this audit will be F 431 Continued From page 5 F 431 integrated into the QA system and the originally contained 470 ml of liquid gabapentin results reported to the QA committee. and was observed to contain approximately 118 ml at the time of the observation. The bottle was The POC will be revised and the audit observed to be labeled by the pharmacy which continued as deemed necessary by the read "Refrigerate". The label was green. QA Committee. An interview was conducted with Nurse #1 on 9/25/13 at 5:45PM. The nurse stated "I usually see a label that states refrigerate until opened." An interview was conducted with the DON (Director of Nursing) on 9/26/13 at 1:06PM. The DON stated "Neurontin (brand name for gabapentin) is to be stored in the refrigerator until opened and then kept on the cart. " The DON

further indicated the facility policy regarding the storage of liquid gabapentin stated it is to be kept in the refrigerator until opened and then kept on

the cart, stored at room temperature.